not necessarily indicative of what Concentrix’ consolidated statements of operations or consolidated statement of financial
condition actually would have been had the Transaction, the incurrence of indebtedness to finance the Transaction, and the
issuance of the Closing Shares (as defined below) been completed as of the dates presented or will be for any future periods. The
Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements do not purport to project the future financial position or operating results of
Concentrix following the completion of the Transaction and do not include the realization of cost savings from operating
efficiencies, revenue synergies or other integration costs expected to result from the Transaction. The pro forma financial
information does not include adjustments to reflect any potential synergies or dis-synergies cost in connection with the
Transaction.

2

CONCENTRIX CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(currency in thousands)

   Historical
   May 31, 2023   March 31, 2023

   Concentrix

Webhelp
Parent

Reclassified
and in U.S.

GAAP
(Note 5D)

Pro forma
adjustments   Note

Pro forma
combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 152,896   $ 160,452   $ 89,415  (5A)   $ 402,763
Accounts receivable, net   1,394,012   523,183   —   1,917,195
Other current assets   205,149   452,250   —   657,399

Total current assets   1,752,057   1,135,885   89,415   2,977,357
Property and equipment, net   394,464   303,411   —   697,875
Goodwill   2,903,594   2,302,146   (2,302,146)  (5B)   5,079,529
   2,175,935  (5B)
Intangible assets, net   910,784   829,821   (829,821)  (5C)   3,117,784
   2,207,000  (5C)
Deferred tax assets   44,892   12,477   —   57,369
Other assets   554,214   338,635   —   892,849

Total assets   $ 6,560,005   $ 4,922,375   $ 1,340,383   $ 12,822,763

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 148,679   $ 138,604   $ —   $ 287,283

Current portion of long-term debt   —   13,381   (3,510)
(3),(4),
(5A)   9,871

Accrued compensation and benefits   418,221   181,709   —   599,930
Other accrued liabilities   399,539   530,559   82,500  (5E)   1,012,598
Income taxes payable   41,045   31,385   (17,250)  (5E)   55,180

Total current liabilities   1,007,484   895,638   61,740   1,964,862
Long-term debt, net   2,130,960   1,898,866   2,150,000  (5A)   5,294,376
   294,702  (5A)
   (16,500)  (5A)
   727,650  (3)

   (1,920,034)
(3),(4),
(5A)

   28,732  (4)
Other long-term liabilities   490,120   357,448   74,571  (3)   922,139
Deferred tax liabilities   77,179   152,179   373,816  (5F)   603,174

Total liabilities   3,705,743   3,304,131   1,774,677   8,784,551

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Common stock   5   14,829   (14,829)  (5G)   6
   1  (3)

Additional paid-in capital   2,459,234   1,445,730   (1,445,730)  (5G)   3,711,802
   1,252,568  (3)

Treasury stock   (214,172)   —   —   (214,172)
Retained earnings   912,204   14,948   (14,948)  (5G)   842,351

   (4,603)  (5A)
   (65,250)  (5E)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (303,009)   141,503   (141,503)  (5G)   (303,009)
Non-controlling interests   —   1,234   —   1,234

Total stockholders’ equity   2,854,262   1,618,244   (434,294)   4,038,212
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 6,560,005   $ 4,922,375   $ 1,340,383   $ 12,822,763

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

3

CONCENTRIX CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(currency and share amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical
   Six months ended
   May 31, 2023   March 31, 2023

   Concentrix

Webhelp
Parent

Reclassified
and in U.S.

GAAP
(Note 5D)

Pro forma
adjustments   Note

Pro forma
combined   Note

Revenue   $ 3,251,110   $ 1,423,251   $ —   $ 4,674,361
Cost of revenue   2,089,724   921,786   —   3,011,510
Gross profit   1,161,386   501,465   —   1,662,851
Selling, general and administrative expenses   842,773   381,927   132,625   (5C)   1,357,325
Operating income   318,613   119,538   (132,625)   305,526
Interest expense and finance charges, net   81,203   59,252   25,591   (5H)   166,046
Other expense (income), net   13,097   4,431   —   17,528
Income before income taxes   224,313   55,855   (158,216)   121,952
Provision for income taxes   57,593   18,387   (44,457)   (5I)   31,523
Net income before non-controlling interest   166,720   37,468   (113,759)   90,429
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interest   —   109   —   109
Net income attributable to Concentrix Corporation   $ 166,720   $ 37,359   $ (113,759)   $ 90,320

Earnings per common share:

Basic   $ 3.20   $ 1.35

(5J)

Diluted   $ 3.18   $ 1.34

(5J)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic   51,165   66,027   (5J)
Diluted   51,457   66,319   (5J)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

4

CONCENTRIX CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(currency and share amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Historical
   Twelve months ended

November 30,

2022
December 31,

2022

   Concentrix

Webhelp
Parent

Reclassified
and in U.S.

GAAP
(Note 5D)

Pro forma
adjustments   Note

Pro forma
combined   Note

Revenue  $ 6,324,473   $ 2,618,656  $ —   $ 8,943,129
Cost of revenue   4,067,210   1,687,408   —   5,754,618
Gross profit   2,257,263   931,248   —   3,188,511
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,617,071   723,495   210,102  (5C)   2,633,168
   82,500  (5E)
Operating income   640,192   207,753   (292,602)   555,343
Interest expense and finance charges, net   70,076   87,750   81,618  (5H)   239,444
Other expense (income), net   (34,887)   59,370   —   24,483
Income before income taxes   605,003   60,633   (374,220)   291,416
Provision for income taxes   169,363   19,368   (97,396)  (5I)   91,335
Net income before non-controlling interest   435,640   41,265   (276,824)   200,081
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interest   591   (200)   —   391
Net income attributable to Concentrix Corporation  $ 435,049   $ 41,465  $ (276,824)   $ 199,690

Earnings per common share:

Basic  $ 8.34   $ 2.98  (5J)
Diluted  $ 8.28   $ 2.96  (5J)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic   51,353   66,215  (5J)
Diluted   51,740   66,602  (5J)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

5

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(except for per share amounts and as otherwise stated, currency and share amounts in thousands)